

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 224/2023

Tulsiram Son Of Motilal,

----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Sharma Son Of Kanhaiya Lal,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddhant Singh for Mr. Abhi Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

16/10/2023

Defect(s) has not been cured for last more than two months despite opportunity.

None for the appellant.

However, in the interest of justice, the appellant is granted four weeks' time to remove the defect(s) failing which the civil second appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J