

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 224/2023

Tulsiram S/o Motilal,

-----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Sharma S/o Kanhaiya Lal,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)

:

Mr. Dhanna Ram

For Respondent(s)

:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

28/03/2026

Office is directed to tag the record of the learned Court below.

List this matter after two weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J