

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 224/2023

Tulsiram Son Of Motilal,

----Appellant

Versus

Shiv Kumar Sharma Son Of Kanhaiya Lal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dhanna Ram, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

13/04/2026

Issue notice to all the respondents by both modes i.e. by ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable within six weeks.

Requisites be filed within one week.

Record has been received.

List the matter after six weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J